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10mm Ballscrew Lead
5:1 gearbox
--> 12.7 revs/inch
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5:1 gearbox
--> 10.5833 revs/inch

~0.759" rack/pinion Pitch
16 pinion teeth
_:_ drive train
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5:1 x 2:1 gearboxes
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W Servo
WU RED

WV WHT

WW BLK

BU RED

BV WHT

BW BLK

Main Spindle

Incoming
400VAC 3phase

18.5kW  35.9A
380VAC 1000RPM
(max. 6000RPM)

SVM-132L-10

Yaskawa
SGDV-170D

Yaskawa
SGDV-170D

(134)

(134)

(133)

(131)

(131)

(132)

(133)

(132)

GV2ME07

GV2ME14

GV2ME07

GV2ME07

GV2ME08

GV2ME03

GV2ME03

GV2ME03

1
L

1
 B

L
K

1
L

1
 B

L
K

0.55kW
380VAC  1.55A

R
J4

5

R
J4

5
R

J4
5

R
J4

5

R
J4

5

Y
A

S
K

A
W

A

Y
A

S
K

A
W

A
Y

A
S

K
A

W
A

Y
A

S
K

A
W

A

Y
A

S
K

A
W

A

H1

H1

H1

H1

H1

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

RedOak/Port1

RedOak/Port3

BLK

BLK

WHT

WHT

RedOak/Port4

RedOak/Port5

4.4kW
SGMGV

-44D3A61

BLK
WHT

BLK

4.4kW
SGMGV

-44D3A61

4.4kW
SGMGV

-44D3A61

DRIVECOMM #1 (X)

DRIVECOMM #4 (W)

DRIVECOMM #5 (B)

DRIVECOMM #2 (Y)

DRIVECOMM #3 (Z)

BLK
WHT

RedOak/Port2

4.4kW
SGMGV

-44D3A6C

100A
EZC100F

CB2
75A

EZC100F

Saddle
Hydraulic Pump

0.75kW
380VAC  2.08A

0.75kW
380VAC  2.08A

MMS2

12L1 BLK

12L2 BLK

12L3 BLK

MMS3
M3

13L1 BLK

13L2 BLK

13L3 BLK

3T1 BLK

3T2 BLK

3T3 BLK

MTR3
Column
Hydraulic Pump

Headstock Gear
Lube Pump

M4

M5

M6

Y Axis Way Lube Pump

W Axis Way Lube Pump

X/B Axis Way Lube Pump

MMS4

MMS5

MMS6

MTR4

MTR5

MTR6

14L1 BLK

14L2 BLK

14L3 BLK

15L1 BLK

15L2 BLK

15L3 BLK

16L1 BLK

16L2 BLK

16L3 BLK

4T3 BLK

4T1 BLK

4T2 BLK

5T1 BLK

5T2 BLK

5T3 BLK

6T1 BLK

6T2 BLK

6T3 BLK

MMS7

17L1 BLK

17L2 BLK

17L3 BLK

18L1 BLK

18L2 BLK

18L3 BLK

M7
7T1 BLK

7T1 BLK

7T3 BLK

8T1 BLK

8T1 BLK

8T3 BLK

MTR7

MTR8

M8F

M8R

MMS8

Facing Head
Traverse Motor

ca. 3.5kW
380VAC  6.98A

MTR9

9T1 BLK

9T1 BLK

9T3 BLK

M9F

M9R

19L1 BLK

19L2 BLK

19L3 BLK

MMS9

1.1kW
380VAC  2.9A

Rhino PSB24-240S-3

+24V: 10A

GRN

GRN

GRN

+V

+V

-V

-V

401 BLU

400 BLU

L1

L1

L1

L2

L2

L2

L3

L3

G

G

G

(157)

501 BLU

500 BLU

8L1 BLK

SR1/23  501 BLU

500 BLU

501 BLU

8L1 BLK

8L2 BLK

8L2 BLK

8L3 BLK

8L3 BLK

CB8
5A

FAZ-D5/3-NA

Cabinet Heat Exchanger

Power for Y Brake Coils,
Contactor & Solenoid Coils
and Headstock Clutches

Rhino PSB24-480S-3

+24V: 20A

CIMR-AU4A0044FAA

B
1

 B
L

K

B
2

 B
L

K

25
URS000249

2000W total

B1 B2

T2
750VA

400 VAC

110 VAC

110VAC

FAZ-C5/2-NA

FAZ-C10/1

202 BLK

201 BLK

CB10
5A

10L3 BLK

10L1 BLK

Habor HPW25AF203 BLK

203 BLK 205 BLK5

204 BLK

204 BLK 206 BLK6

LC1D09BL

LC1D09BL

LC1D09BL

LC1D09BL

LC1D09BL

LC1D09BL

LC2D09BL

LC2D09BL

H1

H3

H2

H4

X1

X3

X2

X4

T1
750VA

400VAC 220VAC

FAZ-C5/2-NA

512 BLU 511 BLU(189) (189)

K103512_1.VCD

PS1

PS2

CB9
5A

9L1 BLK

9L2 BLK

5A 2-pole
5A 2-pole

T1 Secondary, Air Conditioner220VAC

CB11
6A FAZ-C6/2-NA

6A 3-pole
10A 1-pole

CB3 - CB7 Servo Drives

CB6
16A

100A 3-pole
60A 3-pole

400VAC

400VAC
400VAC
400VAC
400VAC
400VAC

16A 3-pole
5A 3-pole 24VDC Power Supplies

110VAC

CB12
10A

Spindle
Motor Fan

220VAC 0.7A

CR3

10-Jan-2020

BLU

VIO

GRN

ORG

YEL

RED

BRN

Encoder
Output
to RedOak

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB11

TB11

TB12

TB12

TB12

TB11

TB11

TB11

TB11

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22

TB22


